CAT
CAPITAL AREA TIMEX/SINCLAIR
USERS GROUP
Yolume S, Number 71
e eege
NEWSLETTER
$1.00 per copy
Please support your computer

Letters to the Editor
T am an $18.00 member; if anyone
figures out how to order Timex
Portugal disk drives, I om
interested in buying a back up
system. After all, Mork Fisher
has done business before; maybe
you gll are bhe only ones
capable of pulling off bhat
enterprise. That is, if you are
listing intersts in buying, put
ny name on Ehak list.
Joan Kealy,
El Faso, TX
Joan,
Your best bet for a back-up
system is MOT a Timex of
Portugal disk drive system.
Times is closing down their
Portuguese operations and euen
Mark Fisher’s expertise is
insufficient to change their
minds. The system uses 3” disks
which cost 54 ERCH!
Additionally, this system is not
compatibie with the American
COBB. Why not consider a
Larken, Oliger, or Aerco IF and
then use some D 179" driues?
This will insure future support
and disks are only 25 cents
each.
F you have a question. a gripe.
send at te the Editor.
guarantee that your Letter will
be printed.
HEW PRODUCTS
A digest of press releases
AFR Softuare has introduced four
programs for the Z2x-31 and
TSZ06e. 2X-TEXT and T/S-TEXT
2000 are word processors, ZX-CALC
and T/S-CALC ZO0O0 for spread
sheets, T/S-ZX FINANCIAL REPORT
GENERATOR for cycle accounting,
and 2ZX-CALENDARB and T/S-CALEHDAR
2000 is an appointment scheduler.
AFR Softuare, 1605 Pennsylvania
Ave., #204, Miami Beach, FL 33139
TIMEX REPAIRS ARE BEING MADE BV
Den Etezrorr, Rr 1, Box 117,
CrecoL, MO 65689. CHARGES ARE
$15 PER ITEM, PLUS PARTS, WITH AN
ADDITIONAL $5 IF IT IS MODIFIED.
Gray and Clifford have announced
3 Pees te lecommunicat ions
Programs. SFECTERM-64 <T$-4.1>
is on disk for the JLO SAFE and
AERCO FO-68, TMX-64 is 30071200
baud bulletin board software for
the 2068, and Zx-TERMX80 is
TS1000-71500 terminal sof tuare.
Box 21586, Inglewood, CA 90305.
Matthew 2enkar is offering a S12K
RAM expansion board for #1350.
After installation, the Expansion
Port cover can be reinstalled.
We will try to arrange a test of
this board to obtain benchmarks.
PO Dos 12534, Rochester, MY 14612
For additional inpormation obouk
Ehe ikens mentioned oabowe, See